



# 5150006960 - 2.6 OZ PEANUT BUTTER & GRAPE JELLY ON WHEAT BREAD

Creamy Peanut Butter and Smucker's Grape Jelly crimped within a crustless pocket on wheat bread. Each wholesome soft bread sandwich is individually wrapped and frozen for optimal freshness and convenience.

Brand: Smucker's®



## Nutrition Facts

UNPREPARED 1 servings per container  
**Serving size 1 sandwich (76g)**

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories 300**

**% Daily Value\***

|                               |            |
|-------------------------------|------------|
| <b>Total Fat</b> 17g          | <b>21%</b> |
| Saturated Fat 3g              | <b>15%</b> |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |            |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg        | <b>0%</b>  |
| <b>Sodium</b> 280mg           | <b>12%</b> |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g | <b>12%</b> |
| Dietary Fiber 4g              | <b>1%</b>  |
| Total Sugars 14g              |            |
| Includes 12g Added Sugars     | <b>25%</b> |

**Protein** 9g

|                   |   |                    |
|-------------------|---|--------------------|
| Vitamin D 0mcg 0% | • | Calcium 2mg 2%     |
| Iron 8mg 8%       | • | Potassium 244mg 6% |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Ingredients

Peanut Butter: Peanuts, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less of: Molasses, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed And Soybean), Mono And Diglycerides, Salt. Bread: Unbleached Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% Or Less of: Wheat Gluten, Soybean Oil, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Distilled Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Datem, Enzymes [With Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide], ). Grape Jelly: Sugar, Grape Juice, Contains 2% Or Less of: Pectin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).

### Case Specifications

|                   |                |                 |                             |
|-------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| GTIN              | 10051500069605 | Case Net Weight | 11.70 LB                    |
| Item UPC          | 5150006960     | Case L,W,H      | 15.82 IN, 11.82 IN, 8.39 IN |
| Unit Size         | 72 / 2.6OZ     | Cube            | 0.91 CF                     |
| Shelf Life        | 270 Days       | Tie x High      | 10 x 5                      |
| Case Gross Weight | 13.61 LB       | Kosher Status   | Yes                         |

### Preparation and Cooking

Thaw 60 minutes. Serve within 8-10 hours for optimal freshness. Do not microwave.

### Serving Suggestions

Easy to prepare, simply thaw and serve.

### Packaging and Storage

Keep frozen. Do not refreeze after thawing.

### Allergens

CONTAINS:  
Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives